Multi-Report v1.4b

Subject: Subject: *CRITICAL ERROR* SMART Testing Results for scalenas *CRITICAL ERROR*

ZPool Status Report Summary
Pool Read Write Cksum Scr.ub Scrub Last Last
Status Used % Repaired Scrub Scrub
Name Errors Errors Errors Errors .
Bytes Age Duration
ScratchHDD ONLINE 0 0 0 0% 0 0 1 00:00:03
ScratchSSD ONLINE 0 0 0 0% 0 0 1 00:00:01
boot-pool ONLINE 0 0 0 20% 0 0 0 00:00:23
Hard Drive - SMART Status Report Summary
. Curre
Spin . Last
. SMART Power|Start/St|Retr|Realloc Reall nt . Offline UltraD) Seek Test
Device Serial Statu Tem —On o 'd oc |Pendi|Uncorrecta MA ([Error Age Last Test
Number P . P y Event| ng ble CRC [Healt| 9 Type
s Time Count |Coun|Sectors (days
s Secto Sectors Errors h
t )
rs
/dev/s|MKO301YHHUB [PASSE|27*|0y Om o 10%Remaini
di UTD D C [6d 5h ! 0 0 0 0 0 0 10051 0 ng
/dev/s|MKO301YHHT4 [PASSE|26*|0y Om . 10%Remaini
de VYA D c l6d sn 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 100% 0 e
WD- 3y 4m
/dev/s|yecansustav PRS2 274 | so0s | o 0 0 0 0 0 |200%| o | Extended
da 6 D C 23h




WD- +|2y 3m
/dev/s|uccanovnzen [FRSSE2L*| 15q | 19327 0 0 0 0 0 |[200%] 0 | Extended
dj D C
H 19h
WD- «|6y om
/dev/s|ican051728 [FASSE2L*| 184 | 2588 0 0 0 0 0 |2002] o | Extended
de D C
7 15h
WD- S5y o6m
*
/dev/s | ican257809 [FRSSE2L " 204 | 543 0 0 0 0 1 |200%| o | Extended
dk p | c
9 1h
WD- 6y 6m
*
/dev/s|uvcanoso11s [FRSSEI22* 184 | 2589 0 0 0 0 0 |[200%| 0 | Extended
ad p | c
7 13h
/dev/s wD- PASSE|21* 141{n
T WCC4N§XFP1F S el 267 0 0 0 0 0 200%| 0 | Extended
21h
/dev/ wb- PASSE[20*[1y 1m
SV/S 1 ccaN0KZDD1 Y 11839 0 0 0 0 0 |200%| 0 | Extended
dg . p | c |44 2n
WD- 3y 1m
/dev/s|uoc136axeTE [FASSE28*| 204 | 8659 0 0 0 0 0 |[200%] 0 | Extended
dh p | c
K 15h
SSD Auto Detection Enabled
SSD - SMART Status Report Summary
. Last
. SMART Power |Wear [Realloc' [Reallo Offline UltraDM|Read Test Last
. Serial Tem Uncorrectabl A Erro
Device Statu -On |Leve d c Age Test
Numbez s P | Time 1 Sectors |Events e CRC £ (days| Type
Sectors Errors |Rate )y Yp




/dev/sd|SMCO515D93419A13116|passE | 28* [ 1Y O Extende
od 100 0 0 523
q 0 D C 13h d
ly 4m
/dev/sd|SMC0515D93419AI2610|PASSE [ 30* Extende
10d 100 0 0 491
o) 7 D C 20h d
/dev/sd PASSE [19* Oy 2w Extende
2011E2940536 10d 0 0 19 0
o D C d
13h
/dev/sd PASSE|[19* |0y 2m Extende
m 2011E29405BA D c lea 2n 0 0 0 0 d
/dev/sd PASSE|[18* |0y 2m Extende
N 2011E2940534 D c |sa on 0 0 18 0 d
/dev/sd PASSE[20* [0y 2m Extende
1 2016E29C08AD D c |13 sn 0 0 0 0 d

########## ZPool status report for ScratchHDD #i##i#t#i#####

pool:
state:
scan:
config:

ScratchHDD
ONLINE

scrub repaired 0B in 00:00:03 with 0 errors on Wed Feb

NAME

S

cratchHDD
raidz3-0

4fbfde91l-edda-45d7-afad-e97e4b4613c9
5385d28f-fdc6-438a-a26£f-7913667122da
5fe8461c-a35f-4724-8cc9-9201bd84e05a
c34155fd-4469-49f7-0853-bc8893¢cf5b90
b26255al-0ede-444a-acf2-198boccfesl0
0%9a29%ale-85bd-44b7-8511-57d72fe8f761
8034614c-421d-4152-9d5e-db96db8fdacd

STATE

ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE
ONLINE

2 22:08:51 2022

READ WRITE CKSUM

(@)

O OO OO O oo

(@)

O OO OO O oo

O OO OO OOo oo




03961400-3986-4bd7-b6e5-0acfbfbc696a ONLINE
c6982553-95ea-41lad-bc25-e8bb2bbcefdc ONLINE
d9504f7c-586b-4a6d-ab79-1133df9%1cfac ONLINE
cd567e19-3284-4929-9419-fele0cd9ca%90 ONLINE

O O O o
O O O o
O O O o

errors: No known data errors

########## ZPool status report for ScratchSSD ##########

pool: ScratchSSD

state: ONLINE

scan: scrub repaired OB in 00:00:01 with O errors on Wed Feb 2 22:09:01 2022
config:

NAME STATE READ WRITE CKSUM
ScratchSSD ONLINE 0 0 0
raidz1-0 ONLINE 0 0 0
0b8781e9-ee0a-460d-93a0-1cl1fb3493155 ONLINE 0 0 0
cl0723c3-309%9a-4182-b211-0074c2141a45 ONLINE 0 0 0
f83lac27-edbf-474c-a433-021e3ecebf5f ONLINE 0 0 0
641b8470-e62f-461f-8bf0-98af8f2a52cc ONLINE 0 0 0

errors: No known data errors

########## ZPool status report for boot-pool #i#t##i######

pool: boot-pool



state: ONLINE
status: Some supported and requested features are not enabled on the pool.
The pool can still be used, but some features are unavailable.
action: Enable all features using 'zpool upgrade'. Once this is done,
the pool may no longer be accessible by software that does not support
the features. See zpool-features(7) for details.
scan: scrub repaired 0B in 00:00:23 with 0 errors on Thu Feb 3 03:45:24 2022
config:

NAME STATE READ WRITE CKSUM
boot-pool ONLINE 0 0 0
mirror-0 ONLINE 0 0 0
sdp3 ONLINE 0 0 0
sdg3 ONLINE 0 0 0

errors: No known data errors

#######4## SMART status report for sdi drive (Hitachi Deskstar 7K3000: MKO301YHHUBUTD) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result: PASSED

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x000b 100 100 0le Pre-fail Always - 0
2 Throughput Performance 0x0005 135 135 054 Pre-fail Offline - 86
3 Spin Up Time 0x0007 100 100 024 Pre-fail Always - 641
4 Start Stop Count 0x0012 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 7
5 Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0033 100 100 005 Pre-fail Always - 0
7 Seek Error Rate 0x000b 100 100 067 Pre-fail Always - 0
8 Seek Time Performance 0x0005 123 123 020 Pre-fail Offline - 31
9 Power On Hours 0x0012 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 149
10 Spin Retry Count 0x0013 100 100 060 Pre-fail Always - 0



12
192
193
194
196
197
198
199

Power Cycle Count 0x0032
Power-Off Retract Count 0x0032
Load Cycle Count 0x0012
Temperature Celsius 0x0002

Reallocated Event Count 0x0032
Current Pending Sector 0x0022
Offline Uncorrectable 0x0008
UDMA CRC_Error Count 0x000a

No Errors Logged

Test Description Status

Extended offline
Short offline

100
100
100
214
100
100
100
200

Completed without error
Completed without error

100 000
100 000
100 000
214 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
200 000
Remaining
00%
00%

0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

142
143

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always

5
10
10
28
0

0
0
0

LBA of first error

(Min/Max 4/37)

########## SMART status report for sdc drive (Hitachi Deskstar 7K3000: MKO301YHHTA4VYA) #i#########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID#

O ~J U WwWN

Ne)

12
192
193
194
196

ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG

Raw Read Error Rate 0x000b
Throughput Performance 0x0005
Spin Up Time 0x0007
Start Stop Count 0x0012
Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0033
Seek Error Rate 0x000b
Seek Time Performance 0x0005
Power On Hours 0x0012
Spin_Retry Count 0x0013
Power Cycle Count 0x0032
Power-Off Retract Count 0x0032
Load Cycle Count 0x0012
Temperature Celsius 0x0002

Reallocated Event Count 0x0032

PASSED

VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE

100
135
100
100
100
100
123
100
100
100
100
100
230
100

100
135
100
100
100
100
123
100
100
100
100
100
230
100

0le
054
024
000
005
067
020
000
060
000
000
000
000
000

Pre-fail
Pre-fail
Pre-fail
0ld age
Pre-fail
Pre-fail
Pre-fail
0ld age
Pre-fail
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED
Always
Offline
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always

WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

0
86
643
8

0

0
31
149
0

8
10
10
26
0

(Min/Max 5/38)



197 Current Pending Sector
198 Offline Uncorrectable
199 UDMA CRC_Error Count

No Errors Logged

Test Description Status
Extended offline

Short offline

0x0022
0x0008
0x000a

100
100
200

Completed without error
Completed without error

100 000
100 000
200 000
Remaining
00%
00%

0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

142
142

Always
Offline
Always

LBA of first error

########## SMART status report for sda drive (Western Digital Red: WD-WCCANG6USTJIV6) #it########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME
Raw_Read Error Rate
Spin Up Time

Start Stop Count
Reallocated Sector Ct
Seek Error Rate

9 bPower On Hours

10 Spin Retry Count

11 Calibration Retry Count
12 pPower Cycle Count

192 Power-Off Retract Count
193 Load Cycle Count

194 Temperature Celsius

196 Reallocated Event Count
197 Current Pending Sector
198 Offline Uncorrectable
199 UDMA CRC _Error Count
200 Multi Zone Error Rate

~N O W

No Errors Logged

FLAG

0x002f
0x0027
0x0032
0x0033
0x002e
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0022
0x0032
0x0032
0x0030
0x0032
0x0008

VALUE WORST

200
176
092
200
200
060
100
100
100
200
198
129
200
200
100
200
200

200
176
092
200
200
060
100
253
100
200
198
106
200
200
253
200
200

PASSED

THRESH TYPE

051
021
000
140
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Pre-fail
Pre-fail
O0ld age
Pre-fail
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always
Offline

0
6175
8006



Test Description Status Remaining LifeTime (hours) LBA of first error
Extended offline Completed without error 00% 29863 -
Short offline Completed without error 00% 29855 -

#######4### SMART status report for sdj drive (Western Digital Red: WD-WCCAN2VNZ6HH) #i#########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result: PASSED

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x002f 200 200 051 Pre-fail Always - 369
3 Spin Up Time 0x0027 176 174 021 Pre-fail Always - 6191
4 Start Stop Count 0x0032 081 081 000 0ld age Always - 19327
5 Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0033 200 200 140 Pre-fail Always - 0
7 Seek Error Rate 0x002e 200 199 000 0ld age Always - 0
9 Power On Hours 0x0032 073 073 000 0ld_age Always - 20089
10 Spin Retry Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 0
11 Calibration Retry Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 0
12 Power Cycle Count 0x0032 086 086 000 0ld_age Always - 14472
192 Power-Off Retract Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 120
193 Load Cycle Count 0x0032 194 194 000 0ld age Always - 19246
194 Temperature Celsius 0x0022 129 111 000 0ld_age Always - 21
196 Reallocated Event Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 0
197 Current Pending Sector 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 0
198 Offline Uncorrectable 0x0030 100 253 000 0ld age Offline - 0
199 UDMA CRC_Error Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld_age Always - 0
200 Multi Zone Error Rate 0x0008 200 200 000 0ld age Offline - 1

No Errors Logged

Test Description Status Remaining LifeTime (hours) LBA of first error
Extended offline Completed: read failure 90% 20074 17621224
Short offline Completed: read failure 10% 20074 17621224



#######4### SMART status report for sde drive (Western Digital Red: WD-WMC4ANO0517287) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID#

~N o W

9
10
11
12

192
193
194
196
197
198
199
200

ATTRIBUTE NAME

Raw_Read Error Rate
Spin Up Time

Start Stop Count
Reallocated Sector Ct
Seek Error Rate
Power On_ Hours

Spin Retry Count
Calibration Retry Count
Power Cycle Count
Power-Off Retract Count
Load Cycle Count
Temperature Celsius
Reallocated Event Count
Current Pending_ Sector
Offline Uncorrectable
UDMA CRC Error Count
Multi Zone Error Rate

No Errors Logged

Test Description
Extended offline
Short offline

Status

FLAG

0x002f
0x0027
0x0032
0x0033
0x002e
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0022
0x0032
0x0032
0x0030
0x0032
0x0008

VALUE WORST

200
167
098
200
200
022
100
100
100
200
200
129
200
200
100
200
200

Completed without error
Completed without error

200 051
162 021
098 000
200 140
200 000
022 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
200 000
200 000
105 000
200 000
200 000
253 000
200 000
200 000
Remaining
00%
00%

PASSED

THRESH TYPE

Pre-fail
Pre-fail
O0ld age
Pre-fail
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

57380
57372

UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always
Offline

25
6641
2588

LBA of first error

########## SMART status report for sdk drive (Western Digital Green: WD-WMC4N2578099) ##i########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

PASSED



ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME
1 Raw _Read Error Rate
3 Spin Up Time
4 Start Stop_ Count
5 Reallocated Sector Ct
7 Seek Error Rate
9 Power On Hours
10 Spin Retry Count
11 Calibration Retry Count
12 pPower Cycle Count
192 Power-Off Retract Count
193 Load Cycle Count
194 Temperature Celsius
196 Reallocated Event Count
197 Current Pending Sector
198 Offline Uncorrectable
199 UDMA CRC _Error Count
200 Multi Zone Error Rate

No Errors Logged

Test Description Status
Extended offline

Short offline

FLAG

0x002f
0x0027
0x0032
0x0033
0x002e
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0022
0x0032
0x0032
0x0030
0x0032
0x0008

VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE

200
174
100
200
200
034
100
100
100
200
200
129
200
200
200
200
200

Completed without error
Completed without error

200 051
174 021
100 000
200 140
200 000
034 000
100 000
253 000
100 000
200 000
200 000
107 000
200 000
200 000
200 000
200 000
200 000
Remaining
00%
00%

Pre-fail
Pre-fail
0ld age
Pre-fail
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

48653
48645

UPDATED WHEN FAILED RAW VALUE

Always - 0
Always - 6275
Always - 543
Always - 0
Always - 0
Always - 48661
Always - 0
Always - 0
Always - 58
Always - 19
Always - 2452
Always - 21
Always - 0
Always - 0
Offline - 0
Always - 1
Offline - 0

LBA of first error

#######4### SMART status report for sdd drive (Western Digital Red: WD-WMCA4ANO0S501157) #i#########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME
1 Raw_Read Error Rate
3 Spin Up_ Time
4 Start Stop Count

FLAG

0x002f
0x0027
0x0032

VALUE WORST

200
171
098

200
168
098

PASSED

THRESH TYPE

051
021
000

Pre-fail
Pre-fail
O0ld age

UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

Always - 0
Always - 6408
Always - 2589



5 Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0033 200 200 140 Pre-fail Always - 0

7 Seek Error Rate 0x002e 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 0
9 Power On Hours 0x0032 022 022 000 0ld_age Always - 57385
10 Spin Retry Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 0
11 Calibration Retry Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 0
12 pPower Cycle Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 192
192 Power-Off Retract Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 129
193 Load Cycle Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld_age Always - 2459
194 Temperature Celsius 0x0022 128 108 000 0ld age Always - 22
196 Reallocated Event Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld_age Always - 0
197 Current Pending Sector 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 0
198 Offline Uncorrectable 0x0030 100 253 000 0ld_age Offline - 0
199 UDMA CRC Error Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 0
200 Multi Zone Error Rate 0x0008 200 200 000 0ld age Offline - 0

No Errors Logged

Test Description Status Remaining LifeTime (hours) LBA of first error
Extended offline Completed without error 00% 57378 -
Short offline Completed without error 00% 57370 -

########## SMART status report for sdb drive (Western Digital Green: WD-WCCAN3XFP1F1l) #i#i#t#######

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result: PASSED

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x002f 200 200 051 Pre-fail Always - 0
3 Spin Up_ Time 0x0027 175 175 021 Pre-fail Always - 6241
4 Start Stop Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 267
5 Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0033 200 200 140 Pre-fail Always - 0
7 Seek Error Rate 0x002e 200 200 000 0ld age Always - 0
9 bPower On Hours 0x0032 041 041 000 0ld age Always - 43763
10 Spin Retry Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 0
11 Calibration Retry Count 0x0032 100 253 000 0ld age Always - 0



12
192
193
194
196
197
198
199
200

Power Cycle Count
Power-Off Retract Count
Load Cycle Count
Temperature Celsius
Reallocated Event Count
Current Pending_ Sector
Offline Uncorrectable
UDMA CRC Error Count
Multi Zone Error Rate

No Errors Logged

Test Description
Extended offline
Short offline

Status

0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0022
0x0032
0x0032
0x0030
0x0032
0x0008

100
200
179
129
200
200
200
200
200

Completed without error
Completed without error

100 000
200 000
179 000
106 000
200 000
200 000
200 000
200 000
200 000
Remaining
00%
00%

0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

43755
43747

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always
Offline

41
26
63345
21

O O O O

LBA of first error

########## SMART status report for sdg drive (Western Digital Red: WD-WCC4NOKZDDI1L) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID#

<O W

10
11
12
192
193
194
196

ATTRIBUTE NAME

Raw_Read Error Rate
Spin Up Time

Start_Stop Count
Reallocated Sector Ct
Seek Error Rate
Power On Hours
Spin_Retry Count
Calibration Retry Count
Power Cycle Count
Power-Off Retract Count
Load Cycle Count
Temperature Celsius
Reallocated Event Count

FLAG

0x002f
0x0027
0x0032
0x0033
0x002e
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0022
0x0032

VALUE WORST

200
171
089
200
200
087
100
100
092
200
196
130
200

200
171
089
200
200
087
100
100
092
200
196
112
200

PASSED

THRESH TYPE

051
021
000
140
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Pre-fail
Pre-fail
0ld age
Pre-fail
0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always

15
6408
11839



0x0032 200 200 000
0x0030 100 253 000
0x0032 200 200 000
0x0008 200 200 000

197 Current Pending Sector
198 Offline Uncorrectable
199 UDMA CRC_Error Count

200 Multi Zone Error Rate

No Errors Logged

Test Description Status Remaining
Extended offline Completed: read failure 90%
Short offline Completed: read failure 10%

#######4### SMART status report for sdh drive (Western Digital Re:

0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

9573
9573

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result: PASSED

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x002f 200 200 051 Pre-fail
3 Spin Up Time 0x0027 158 140 021 Pre-fail
4 Start Stop Count 0x0032 092 092 000 0ld_age
5 Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0033 200 200 140 Pre-fail
7 Seek Error Rate 0x002e 200 200 000 0ld age
9 Power On Hours 0x0032 063 063 000 0ld_age
10 Spin Retry Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age
11 Calibration Retry Count 0x0032 100 253 000 0ld_age
12 pPower Cycle Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age
183 Runtime Bad Block 0x0032 091 091 000 0ld_age
192 Power-Off Retract Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age
193 Load Cycle Count 0x0032 198 198 000 0ld_age
194 Temperature Celsius 0x0022 126 095 000 0ld_age
196 Reallocated Event Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age
197 Current Pending Sector 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age
198 Offline Uncorrectable 0x0030 200 200 000 0ld age
199 UDMA CRC Error Count 0x0032 200 200 000 0ld age

200 Multi Zone Error Rate 0x0008 200 200 000

O0ld age

Always
Offline
Always
Offline

19881128
19881128

w O O O

LBA of first error

WD-WCC136AX6TEK) #it########

UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always
Offline

0
11058
8659



No Errors Logged

Test Description Status

Extended offline Completed without error
Completed without error

Short offline

Remaining
00%
00%

LifeTime (hours)

27712
27706

LBA of first error

#######4## SMART status report for sdq drive (Silicon Motion based: SMC0515D93419AI31160) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x0000
5 Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0000
9 bPower On Hours 0x0000
12 pPower Cycle Count 0x0000
15 Unknown Attribute 0x0000

160 Uncorrectable Error Cnt 0x0000
161 Valid Spare Block Cnt 0x0000
163 Initial Bad Block Count 0x0000

164 Total Erase Count 0x0000
165 Max Erase Count 0x0000
166 Min Erase Count 0x0000
167 Average Erase Count 0x0000
168 Max Erase Count of Spec 0x0000
172 Unknown Attribute 0x0000
175 Program Fail Count Chip 0x0000
177 Wear Leveling Count 0x0000
181 Program Fail Cnt Total 0x0000
187 Reported Uncorrect 0x0000
192 Power-Off Retract Count 0x0000
194 Temperature Celsius 0x0000

195 Hardware ECC Recovered 0x0000
197 Current Pending Sector 0x0000

PASSED

VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline

WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

0

0
12567
148
30932992
0

156
10
21560
43

1

10
3000
0

10

0

0

0

39

28 (Min/Max 0/56)
87333
0



198 Offline Uncorrectable 0x0000
199 UDMA CRC Error Count 0x0000
231 Unknown_ SSD Attribute 0x0000

232 Available Reservd Space 0x0000
233 Media Wearout Indicator 0x0000
241 Host Writes 32MiB 0x0000
242 Host Reads 32MiB 0x0000

No Errors Logged

Test Description Status
Extended offline

Short offline

100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Completed without error
Completed without error

100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
Remaining
00%
00%

0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

8
7

Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline

100
100
168
68

351

LBA of first error

#######4## SMART status report for sdp drive (Silicon Motion based: SMC0515D93419AI26107) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x0000
5 Reallocated Sector Ct 0x0000
9 Power On Hours 0x0000
12 pPower Cycle Count 0x0000
15 Unknown Attribute 0x0000

160 Uncorrectable Error Cnt 0x0000
161 Valid Spare Block Cnt 0x0000
163 Initial Bad Block Count 0x0000

164 Total Erase Count 0x0000
165 Max Erase Count 0x0000
166 Min Erase Count 0x0000
167 Average Erase Count 0x0000

168 Max Erase Count of Spec 0x0000
172 Unknown Attribute 0x0000
175 Program Fail Count Chip 0x0000

PASSED

VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

O0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline

WHEN FATLED RAW VALUE

0

0

11940

72
30932992
0

160

6

19689

35



177 Wear Leveling Count 0x0000 100
181 Program Fail Cnt Total 0x0000 100
187 Reported Uncorrect 0x0000 100
192 Power-Off Retract Count 0x0000 100
194 Temperature Celsius 0x0000 100
195 Hardware ECC Recovered 0x0000 100
197 Current Pending Sector 0x0000 100
198 Offline Uncorrectable 0x0000 100
199 UDMA CRC Error Count 0x0000 100
231 Unknown_ SSD Attribute 0x0000 100
232 Available Reservd Space 0x0000 100
233 Media Wearout Indicator 0x0000 100
241 Host Writes 32MiB 0x0000 100
242 Host Reads 32MiB 0x0000 100
No Errors Logged

Test Description Status

Extended offline Completed without error

Short offline

Completed without error

100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
100 000
Remaining
00%
00%

0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
O0ld age

LifeTime (hours)

149
149

Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline
Offline

O O O

27
30 (Min/Max 1/51)
2636
0

0

0
100
100
153
63
290

LBA of first error

########## SMART status report for sdo drive (Crucial/Micron Client SSDs: 2011E2940536) ######i####

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x002f
5 Reallocate NAND Blk Cnt 0x0032
9 Power On Hours 0x0032
12 pPower Cycle Count 0x0032
171 Program Fail Count 0x0032
172 Erase Fail Count 0x0032

173 Ave Block-Erase Count 0x0032
174 Unexpect Power Loss Ct 0x0032

PASSED

VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE

100
100
100
100
100
100
085
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
085
100

000
010
000
000
000
000
000
000

Pre-fail
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always

0

0
1713
81

0

0
228
74



180 Unused Reserve NAND Blk 0x0033
183 SATA Interfac Downshift 0x0032
184 Error Correction Count 0x0032
187 Reported Uncorrect 0x0032
194 Temperature Celsius 0x0022
196 Reallocated Event Count 0x0032
197 Current Pending ECC Cnt 0x0032
198 Offline Uncorrectable 0x0030

199 UDMA CRC Error Count 0x0032
202 Percent Lifetime Remain 0x0030
206 Write Error Rate 0x000e
210 Success RAIN Recov_Cnt 0x0032
246 Total LBAs Written 0x0032

247 Host Program Page Count 0x0032
248 FTL Program Page Count 0x0032

000
100
100
100
081
100
100
100
100
085
100
100
100
100
100

000
100
100
100
050
100
100
100
100
085
100
100
100
100
100

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
001
000
000
000
000
000

Pre-fail
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age

Warning: ATA error count 0 inconsistent with error log pointer 1

ATA Error Count: O
CR = Command Register [HEX]
FR = Features Register [HEX]

SC = Sector Count Register [HEX]
SN = Sector Number Register [HEX]
CL = Cylinder Low Register [HEX]
CH = Cylinder High Register [HEX]
DH = Device/Head Register [HEX]

DC = Device Command Register
ER = Error register [HEX]
ST = Status register [HEX]

[HEX]

Powered Up Time is measured from power on, and printed as

DDd+hh:mm:SS.sss where DD=days, hh=hours,
SS=sec, and sss=millisec. It "wraps" after 49.710 days.

Error 0 occurred at disk power-on lifetime:
When the command that caused the error occurred, the device was in an unknown state.

After command completion occurred,

mm=minutes,

0 hours

registers were:

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always
Offline
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always

(0 days + 0 hours)

e}

9 (Min/Max 0/50)

PP OOORr OOON

o
[€2lNe)

0
38725560259
320120009
3552606888



ER ST SC SN CL CH DH

00 ec 00 00 00 00 0O

Commands leading to the command that caused the error were:
CR FR SC SN CL CH DH DC Powered Up Time Command/Feature Name

ec 00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE

ec 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE

ec 00 00 00 00 00 00 0O 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE

ec 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE

c8 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00:00:00.000 READ DMA
Test Description Status Remaining LifeTime (hours) LBA of first error
Extended offline Completed without error 00% 1700 -
Short offline Completed without error 00% 1699 -

#####4#4## SMART status report for sdm drive (Crucial/Micron Client SSDs: 2011E29405BA) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result: PASSED

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE UPDATED WHEN FAILED RAW VALUE

1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x002f 100 100 000 Pre-fail Always - 0

5 Reallocate NAND Blk Cnt 0x0032 100 100 010 0ld_age Always - 0

9 bPower On Hours 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 1606
12 pPower Cycle Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 82
171 Program Fail Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 0
172 Erase Fail Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 0
173 Ave Block-Erase Count 0x0032 089 089 000 0ld age Always - 165
174 Unexpect Power Loss Ct 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 40
180 Unused Reserve NAND Blk 0x0033 000 000 000 Pre-fail Always - 28
183 SATA Interfac Downshift 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 0
184 Error Correction Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always - 0

187 Reported Uncorrect 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always - 0



194 Temperature Celsius 0x0022 081 052 000 0ld_age Always -
196 Reallocated Event Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always -
197 Current Pending ECC _Cnt 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always -
198 Offline Uncorrectable 0x0030 100 100 000 0ld age Offline -
199 UDMA CRC _Error Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always -
202 Percent Lifetime Remain 0x0030 089 089 001 0ld_age Offline -
206 Write Error Rate 0x000e 100 100 000 0ld age Always -
210 Success RAIN Recov_Cnt 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always -
246 Total LBAs Written 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always -
247 Host Program Page Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always -
248 FTL Program Page Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always -

Warning: ATA error count 0 inconsistent with error log pointer 2

ATA Error Count: O

CR = Command Register [HEX]

FR = Features Register [HEX]

SC = Sector Count Register [HEX]

SN = Sector Number Register [HEX]

CL = Cylinder Low Register [HEX]

CH = Cylinder High Register [HEX]

DH = Device/Head Register [HEX]

DC = Device Command Register [HEX]

ER = Error register [HEX]

ST = Status register [HEX]
Powered Up Time is measured from power on, and printed as
DDd+hh:mm:SS.sss where DD=days, hh=hours, mm=minutes,
SS=sec, and sss=millisec. It "wraps" after 49.710 days.

Error -1 occurred at disk power-on lifetime: 0 hours (0 days + 0 hours)
When the command that caused the error occurred, the device was in an unknown state.

After command completion occurred, registers were:
ER ST SC SN CL CH DH

00 ec 00 00 00 00 0O

9 (Min/Max 0/48)

1
0
0
0
0
11

0

0
39047158879
322765468
2374316283



Commands

CR
ec
ec
ec
ec
c8

Test

FR
00
00
00
00
00

SC
00
00
00
00
00

leading to the command that caused the error were:
Powered Up Time

SN
00
00
00
00
00

CL
00
00
00
00
00

Description
Extended offline
Short offline

CH
00
00
00
00
00

DH
00
00
00
00
00

Status

DC
00
00
00
00
00

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00:
00:
00:
00:
00:

00.
00.
00.
00.
00.

000
000
000
000
000

Completed without error
Completed without error

Command/Feature Name

IDENTIFY
IDENTIFY
IDENTIFEY
IDENTIFY
READ DMA

Remaining

00%
00%

DEVICE
DEVICE
DEVICE
DEVICE

LifeTime (hours)

1592
1592

LBA of first error

########## SMART status report for sdn drive (Crucial/Micron Client SSDs: 2011E2940534) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME

1 Raw _Read Error Rate
5 Reallocate NAND Blk Cnt

9 bPower On Hours
12 pPower Cycle Count
171 Program Fail Count

172 Erase Fail Count

173 Ave Block-Erase Count

174 Unexpect Power Loss Ct
180 Unused Reserve NAND Blk
183 SATA Interfac Downshift
184 Error Correction Count

187 Reported Uncorrect

194 Temperature Celsius
196 Reallocated Event Count
197 Current Pending ECC_Cnt

198 Offline:Uncorrectable

FLAG

0x002f
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0033
0x0032
0x0032
0x0032
0x0022
0x0032
0x0032
0x0030

PASSED

VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE

100
100
100
100
100
100
093
100
000
100
100
100
082
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
093
100
000
100
100
100
052
100
100
100

000
010
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

Pre-fail
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
Pre-fail
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED WHEN FATILED RAW VALUE

Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline

0

0
1580
82
0

0
119
75
23
0

0

8 (Min/Max 0/48)

[oNeoNeN e



199 UDMA CRC _Error Count
202 Percent Lifetime Remain 0x0030
206 Write Error Rate

210 Success RAIN Recov Cnt
246 Total LBAs Written

247 Host Program Page Count 0x0032
248 FTL Program Page Count

Warning: ATA error count 0 inconsistent with error log pointer 3

ATA Error Count: O
Command Register [HEX]
Features Register [HEX]
Sector Count Register

CR =
FR =

SC
SN
CL
CH
DH
DC
ER

ST =

Sector Number Register

0x0032
0x000e
0x0032
0x0032

0x0032

Cylinder Low Register

Cylinder High Register
Device/Head Register

100
093
100
100
100
100
100

[HEX]
[HEX]

[HEX]
[HEX]

[HEX]

Device Command Register [HEX]

Error register
Status registe

[HEX]
r [HEX]

100
093
100
100
100
100
100

000
001
000
000
000
000
000

0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

Powered Up Time is measured from power on, and printed as

DDd+hh:mm:SS.sss where DD=days,

SS=sec,

Error -2 occurred at disk power-on lifetime:
When the command that caused the error occurred, the device was in an unknown state.

After
ER ST

00 ec

Comma

and sss=millisec.

command completion occurred,

SC

00

nds

CR FR SC

ec 00

00

SN CL CH DH

00 00 00 00

hh=hours,

mm=minutes,

It "wraps" after 49.710 days.

0 hours

registers were:

Always
Offline
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always

(0 days + 0 hours)

leading to the command that caused the error were:

SN CL CH DH DC

00 00 00 00 00

Powered Up Time

00:00:00.000

Command/Feature Name

IDENTIFY DEVICE

18

7

0

0
39037893815
322717183
1476136006



ec 00 00 00 00 0O
ec 00 00 00 00 0O
ec 00 00 00 00 0O
c8 00 00 00 00 00

Test Description
Extended offline
Short offline

00 00 00:00:00.000
00 00 00:00:00.000
00 00 00:00:00.000
00 00 00:00:00.000
Status

Completed without error
Completed without error

IDENTIFEY
IDENTIFY
IDENTIFY
READ DMA

Remaining

00%
00%

DEVICE
DEVICE
DEVICE

LifeTime (hours)

1567
1566

LBA of first error

#####4#4## SMART status report for sdl drive (Crucial/Micron Client SSDs: 2016E29CO08AD) ##########

SMART overall-health self-assessment test result:

ID# ATTRIBUTE NAME FLAG
1 Raw_Read Error Rate 0x002f
5 Reallocate NAND Blk Cnt 0x0032
9 Power On Hours 0x0032
12 pPower Cycle Count 0x0032
171 Program Fail Count 0x0032
172 Erase Fail Count 0x0032

173 Ave Block-Erase

174 Unexpect Power L

Count 0x0032
oss_Ct 0x0032

180 Unused Reserve NAND Blk 0x0033

183 SATA Interfac_ Do
184 Error Correction
187 Reported Uncorre
194 Temperature Cels
196 Reallocated Even

197 Current Pending

198 Offline:Uncorrec
199 UDMA CRC Error C
202 Percent Lifetime
206 Write Error Rate
210 Success RAIN Rec

wnshift 0x0032

_Count 0x0032

ct 0x0032
ius 0x0022
t _Count 0x0032
ECC Cnt 0x0032
table 0x0030
ount 0x0032

~Remain 0x0030

0x000e
ov_Cnt 0x0032

PASSED

VALUE WORST THRESH TYPE

100
100
100
100
100
100
095
100
000
100
100
100
080
100
100
100
100
095
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
095
100
000
100
100
100
045
100
100
100
100
095
100
100

000
010
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
001
000
000

Pre-fail
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
Pre-fail
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age
0ld age
O0ld age

UPDATED
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Always
Offline
Always
Offline
Always
Always

WHEN FATLED RAW VALUE

0

0
1489
81

0

0

86
38
27

0

(@)

0 (Min/Max 0/55)

O O U1 O OO OoONO



246 Total LBAs Written 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always
247 Host Program Page Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld age Always
248 FTL Program Page Count 0x0032 100 100 000 0ld_age Always

Warning: ATA error count 0 inconsistent with error log pointer 1

ATA Error Count: O

CR = Command Register [HEX]

FR = Features Register [HEX]

SC = Sector Count Register [HEX]

SN = Sector Number Register [HEX]

CL = Cylinder Low Register [HEX]

CH = Cylinder High Register [HEX]

DH = Device/Head Register [HEX]

DC = Device Command Register [HEX]

ER = Error register [HEX]

ST = Status register [HEX]
Powered Up Time is measured from power on, and printed as
DDd+hh:mm:SS.sss where DD=days, hh=hours, mm=minutes,
SS=sec, and sss=millisec. It "wraps" after 49.710 days.

Error 0 occurred at disk power-on lifetime: 0 hours (0 days + 0 hours)

When the command that caused the error occurred, the device was in an unknown state.

After command completion occurred, registers were:
ER ST SC SN CL CH DH

00 ec 00 00 00 00 0O

Commands leading to the command that caused the error were:
CR FR SC SN CL CH DH DC Powered Up Time Command/Feature Name

ec 00 00 00 00 0O 0O OO 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE
ec 00 00 00 00 0O 0O 00 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE
ec 00 00 00 00 0O 0O OO 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE
ec 00 00 00 00 0O 0O OO 00:00:00.000 IDENTIFY DEVICE

c8 00 00 00 00 0O 00O 00 00:00:00.000 READ DMA

38756260416
320572472
923545233



Test Description Status Remaining LifeTime (hours) LBA of first error
Extended offline Completed without error 00% 1476 -
Short offline Completed without error 00% 1475 -



